
BID TABULATION

Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville,  IL   60048

Project Gilmer Road Resurfacing - 2010 MFT (Agreement)

Limits MFT (IDOT Sign-off)

Section # 10-00079-15-RS Locally Funded

Let Date 04/27/2010 Federal Local Let

% Over/Under $ Over/Under
Order of Bidders Total Price Eng. Estimate Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond 347,994.49 -20.64 -90,522.96

Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Bid Bond 368,389.44 -15.99 -70,128.01

Payne & Dolan , Inc. 28327 W. Route 173 Antioch, IL  60002 Unknown Bond 399,950.52 -8.79 -38,566.93

J. A. Johnson Paving Company 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL  60005 Bid Bond 437,379.08 -0.26 -1,138.37

Engineer's Estimate 438,517.45

Design IDOT (2) Contract Bidder MGB Then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng.                              Administrative Assistant ____

Construction Project File Request by Mail                          Mgr. Capital Programming ____



Bids Received 04/27/2010
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Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00843   
Sect. No: 10-00079-15-RS 
Project Desc.: Gilmer Road Resurfacing - 2010                    

Item Pay Item Description Qty U/M BAKER CURRAN PAYNE & DO JA JOHNSON

1 20200600 EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER 56.00 UNIT   235.00 235.00 130.90 310.00
13,160.00 13,160.00 7,330.40 17,360.00

2 40201000 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 8.00 TON    5.00 40.00 57.00 20.00
40.00 320.00 456.00 160.00

3 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 3,579.00 GALLO  0.01 1.65 0.05 0.01
35.79 5,905.35 178.95 35.79

4 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 63.00 TON    1.00 1.00 1.00 0.01
63.00 63.00 63.00 0.63

5 40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT 471.00 SQ YD  14.75 11.00 6.15 1.00
6,947.25 5,181.00 2,896.65 471.00JOINT

6 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, 568.00 TON    69.00 62.35 65.20 80.00
39,192.00 35,414.80 37,033.60 45,440.00N70

7 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", 2,139.00 TON    70.00 66.00 72.60 80.00
149,730.00 141,174.00 155,291.40 171,120.00N70

8 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" 941.00 SQ YD  7.25 2.60 7.15 3.30
6,822.25 2,446.60 6,728.15 3,105.30

9 44000198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3,628.00 SQ YD  3.25 2.75 3.00 3.30
11,791.00 9,977.00 10,884.00 11,972.40VARIABLE DEPTH

10 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 73.00 SQ YD  4.00 10.00 10.10 20.00
292.00 730.00 737.30 1,460.00

11 44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL 1,320.00 SQ YD  1.00 18.42 5.15 10.00
1,320.00 24,314.40 6,798.00 13,200.00

12 44201761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,   10 INCH 96.00 SQ YD  30.00 35.00 113.80 80.00
2,880.00 3,360.00 10,924.80 7,680.00

13 44201765 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  10 INCH 144.00 SQ YD  30.00 35.00 91.60 70.00
4,320.00 5,040.00 13,190.40 10,080.00

14 44201769 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 431.00 SQ YD  30.00 35.00 78.80 61.00
12,930.00 15,085.00 33,962.80 26,291.00

15 44201771 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  10 INCH 287.00 SQ YD  30.00 35.00 65.85 58.00
8,610.00 10,045.00 18,898.95 16,646.00

16 48100100 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 413.00 TON    32.40 30.74 28.55 35.00
13,381.20 12,695.62 11,791.15 14,455.00
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Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00843   
Sect. No: 10-00079-15-RS 
Project Desc.: Gilmer Road Resurfacing - 2010                    

Item Pay Item Description Qty U/M BAKER CURRAN PAYNE & DO JA JOHNSON

17 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.00 L SUM  20,871.00 21,000.00 24,270.00 20,000.00
20,871.00 21,000.00 24,270.00 20,000.00

18 70101700 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 1.00 L SUM  20,121.00 13,300.00 2,600.00 13,000.00
20,121.00 13,300.00 2,600.00 13,000.00

19 70300100 SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 5,625.00 FOOT   0.01 1.40 0.60 1.00
56.25 7,875.00 3,375.00 5,625.00

20 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND 764.00 SQ FT  0.05 0.01 0.01 0.01
38.20 7.64 7.64 7.64SYMBOLS

21 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 35,257.00 FOOT   0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
352.57 352.57 352.57 352.57

22 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 16,616.00 FOOT   0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
166.16 166.16 166.16 166.16

23 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 3,517.00 FOOT   0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
35.17 35.17 35.17 35.17

24 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 2,066.00 FOOT   0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
20.66 20.66 20.66 20.66

25 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 259.00 FOOT   0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
2.59 2.59 2.59 2.59

26 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III   4" 13,247.00 FOOT   0.01 0.10 0.95 0.67
132.47 1,324.70 12,584.65 8,875.49

27 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS 255.00 SQ FT  3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
956.25 956.25 956.25 956.25AND SYMBOLS

28 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 9,446.00 FOOT   0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48
4,534.08 4,534.08 4,534.08 4,534.084"

29 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5,539.00 FOOT   0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65
3,600.35 3,600.35 3,600.35 3,600.355"

30 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 1,172.00 FOOT   0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90
1,054.80 1,054.80 1,054.80 1,054.806"

31 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 689.00 FOOT   1.80 1.80 1.80 1.80
1,240.20 1,240.20 1,240.20 1,240.2012"

32 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 86.00 FOOT   3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
322.50 322.50 322.50 322.5024"
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Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00843   
Sect. No: 10-00079-15-RS 
Project Desc.: Gilmer Road Resurfacing - 2010                    

Item Pay Item Description Qty U/M BAKER CURRAN PAYNE & DO JA JOHNSON

33 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 1,990.00 FOOT   0.05 0.35 0.35 0.35
99.50 696.50 696.50 696.50

34 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5" 1,990.00 FOOT   0.05 0.60 0.60 0.60
99.50 1,194.00 1,194.00 1,194.00

35 LC400000 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING 81.00 FOOT   16.75 14.50 18.85 10.00
1,356.75 1,174.50 1,526.85 810.00

36 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 5.00 EACH   600.00 400.00 425.00 628.00
3,000.00 2,000.00 2,125.00 3,140.00

37 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 4.00 CAL M  500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,500.00
2,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 10,000.00(MODIFIED)

38 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 3,124.00 SQ YD  5.00 5.00 5.00 7.00
15,620.00 15,620.00 15,620.00 21,868.00

39 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 4.00 EACH   200.00 250.00 125.00 100.00
800.00 1,000.00 500.00 400.00

Totals 347,994.49 368,389.44 399,950.52 437,379.08



Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 04/27/2010
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Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00843   
Sect. No: 10-00079-15-RS 
Project Desc.: Gilmer Road Resurfacing - 2010                    

Engineers' Price Min Bid Max Bid Avg Bid
Item Pay Item Description Qty U/M Unit Total Price Price Price

1 20200600 EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING    56.00 UNIT 250.00 14,000.00 130.90 310.00 227.73
SHOULDER                           

2 40201000 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS     8.00 TON 20.00 160.00 5.00 57.00 30.50
3 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)  3,579.00 GALLO 1.00 3,579.00 0.01 1.65 0.43
4 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)             63.00 TON 1.00 63.00 0.01 1.00 0.75
5 40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL -  471.00 SQ YD 20.00 9,420.00 1.00 14.75 8.23

BUTT JOINT                         
6 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE,     568.00 TON 65.00 36,920.00 62.35 80.00 69.14

IL-19.0, N70                       
7 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 2,139.00 TON 70.00 149,730.00 66.00 80.00 72.15

"D", N70                           
8 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" 941.00 SQ YD 3.50 3,293.50 2.60 7.25 5.07
9 44000198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,   3,628.00 SQ YD 5.00 18,140.00 2.75 3.30 3.08

VARIABLE DEPTH                     
10 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL          73.00 SQ YD 10.00 730.00 4.00 20.00 11.03
11 44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL             1,320.00 SQ YD 10.00 13,200.00 1.00 18.42 8.64
12 44201761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,   10 INCH 96.00 SQ YD 30.00 2,880.00 30.00 113.80 64.70
13 44201765 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  10 INCH 144.00 SQ YD 30.00 4,320.00 30.00 91.60 56.65
14 44201769 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 431.00 SQ YD 30.00 12,930.00 30.00 78.80 51.20
15 44201771 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  10 INCH 287.00 SQ YD 30.00 8,610.00 30.00 65.85 47.21
16 48100100 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A        413.00 TON 30.00 12,390.00 28.55 35.00 31.67
17 67100100 MOBILIZATION                       1.00 L SUM 25,800.00 25,800.00 20,000.00 24,270.00 21,535.25
18 70101700 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION     1.00 L SUM 14,800.00 14,800.00 2,600.00 20,121.00 12,255.25
19 70300100 SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING        5,625.00 FOOT 0.50 2,812.50 0.01 1.40 0.75
20 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -       764.00 SQ FT 2.00 1,528.00 0.01 0.05 0.02

LETTERS AND SYMBOLS                
21 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  35,257.00 FOOT 0.50 17,628.50 0.01 0.01 0.01

4"                                 
22 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  16,616.00 FOOT 0.50 8,308.00 0.01 0.01 0.01

5"                                 
23 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  3,517.00 FOOT 0.60 2,110.20 0.01 0.01 0.01

6"                                 
24 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  2,066.00 FOOT 1.00 2,066.00 0.01 0.01 0.01

12"                                
25 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  259.00 FOOT 2.00 518.00 0.01 0.01 0.01

24"                                
26 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III    13,247.00 FOOT 1.00 13,247.00 0.01 0.95 0.43

4"                                 
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Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00843   
Sect. No: 10-00079-15-RS 
Project Desc.: Gilmer Road Resurfacing - 2010                    

Engineers' Price Min Bid Max Bid Avg Bid
Item Pay Item Description Qty U/M Unit Total Price Price Price

27 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -   255.00 SQ FT 4.00 1,020.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS                

28 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -   9,446.00 FOOT 0.50 4,723.00 0.48 0.48 0.48
LINE  4"                           

29 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -   5,539.00 FOOT 0.75 4,154.25 0.65 0.65 0.65
LINE  5"                           

30 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -   1,172.00 FOOT 1.00 1,172.00 0.90 0.90 0.90
LINE  6"                           

31 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -   689.00 FOOT 2.00 1,378.00 1.80 1.80 1.80
LINE 12"                           

32 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -   86.00 FOOT 4.00 344.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
LINE 24"                           

33 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4"  1,990.00 FOOT 0.50 995.00 0.05 0.35 0.28
34 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5"  1,990.00 FOOT 0.75 1,492.50 0.05 0.60 0.46
35 LC400000 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING 81.00 FOOT 15.00 1,215.00 10.00 18.85 15.03
36 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS           5.00 EACH 600.00 3,000.00 400.00 628.00 513.25
37 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A    4.00 CAL M 2,000.00 8,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 1,500.00

(MODIFIED)                         
38 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE)                 3,124.00 SQ YD 10.00 31,240.00 5.00 7.00 5.50
39 XX206400 MAILBOX POST                       4.00 EACH 150.00 600.00 100.00 250.00 168.75

Total Estimate: 438,517.45


